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BATTALION EDITORIALS

CADET SLOUCH by Jim Earle GOP Charges

Bonfire Construction
Represents Aggie Men

On© of the greatest demonstrations of team effort to 
be displayed on any campus of any university anywhere in 
the world will be displayed on the A&M campus this weekend.

We will readily admit that the construction of the Aggie 
Bonfire doesn’t do much for the academic quality of our 
University. But one thing is for sure, the construction 
of the world’s largest bonfire—-which the Aggie Bonfire 
most certainly is—demonstrates one of the characteristics 
that have won Aggies respect around the world. That one 
characteristic is the Aggies’ ability to take on the biggest 
of jobs and then do it well.

And to those who might ask such a question, we want 
to say now—no. Aggies do not intend to spend the rest of 
their lives building bonfires, but they will always be among 
the first to take on a task that might be considered by others 
as impossible.

There is not a man who will participate in the con
struction of the Aggie Bonfire who will not be a better man 
for having done so. He will have grown tired, too tired to 
work any longer, but he will continue to work because the 
job won’t be finished simply because he is tired.

We want to promise the fish, who have never worked 
on an Aggie Bonfire before, that they are about to undergo 
an experience they will never forget and one that will seldom 
be matched—regardless of what they might accomplish 
during their lives. For many of the Class of ’67 the Aggie 
Bonfire will be their first experience at accomplishing the 
apparently impossible. Learn the lesson well and it will 
go with you through life.

— White House
For Bogdown

“ . . . Before we dismiss let’s say ‘Good Bye’ to those 
of you who won’t survive th’ Bonfire—we’ll miss you!”

Aggies make much of the fact that the Aggie Bonfire 
is our way of expressing the burning desire Aggies have 
to beat the living hell out of the University of Texas Thanks
giving Day. But the eyes of the world can see—and they 
will see—that just as Aggies, that have become so well 
known around the world, have gone forth and conquered 
life and its many obstacles in the past, so they intend to 
continue to go forth and conquer in the future.

Labor Asking Congress
To Control News Mergers

We have spent some space and time blowing our own 
horn; but we feel that that horn sounds with a quality that 
the world has learned to know and appreciate because “We 
are the Aggies, The Aggies are we!”

ITS BONFIRE TIME
Lou has a complete selection of 

Company T-Shirts 
and

Company Sweatshirts
Come by and get yours before the bonfire

'••• i

Loupots
5,000 Aggies Can’t Be Wrong

At The North Gate VI 6-6312

Ferreri’s Triangle Restaurant

Friday’s Featuring Our 

FISH SPECIAL

All the fish you can eat for $1.00 at 12:00 noon and 
from 5:00 p. m. to 8:00 p. m.

Book Your Banquets and Special Parties Early. 
Accomodations From 10 to 200 Persons
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NEW YORK (A*) _ The AFL- 
CIO called today for a Justice 
Department investigation of all 
newspaper mergers or suspen
sions.

It adopted a resolution asking 
Congress for a law requir
ing newspaper publishers to 
give the Department of Justice 
9 days notice of any contemplat
ed merger, consolidation or ac
quisition.

The resolution asked that the 
Justice Department prosecute 
any case in which it finds the 
merger or suspension of news
papers violates antimono
poly laws.

The resolution would require 
publishers to give advance no
tice to all labor organizations 
involved in a proposed merger,

suspension or sale of a news
paper.

Bulletin Board
FRIDAY

MSC Chess Committee will 
meet in the Social Room of the 
Memorial Student Center at 7:30 
p.m.

Pan American Club will meet 
at 7:30 p.m. in Room 3-A and 3-B 
of the Memorial Student Center.

MONDAY
A.Y.I. Wives Club will meet in 

the South Solarium of the YMCA 
Building at 7:^0 p.m.

A building permit was issued 
today for a substantial addition 
to the Zarape Restaurant located 
off Sulphur Springs Road, 4 blocks 
east of Highway 6, in College Sta
tion.

Mr. Lupe Esquivel, the proprie
tor, states that a large dining room 
is being added that will permit 
better service on week-ends and 
will also provide facilities for 
special luncheons, dinners and 
parties. New rest rooms are in
cluded and the kitchen is being ex
panded. Work is scheduled for 
completion in early December. The 
restaurant will remain open dur
ing the construction of the new

The Zarape Restaurant specilizes 
in Mexican food and has been 
operated by Mr. Lupe Esquivel for 
11 years. Prior to opening his own 
establishment, Mr. Esquivel was 
employed for 13 years in the 
Memorial Student Center and in 
Sbisa Mess Hall at Texas A&M.

Advertisement—

WASHINGTON <A>) Republi
can congressional leaders said 
today “President Kennedy’s leg
islative program is in a mess’ 
and “the blame lies squarely on 
the White House doorstep.”

“In the final analysis,” said 
Sen. Everett M. Dirksen of Il
linois, the Senate GOP chief, “it 
is President Kennedy’s own mis
management of his legislative 
program that has kept Congress 
in session since last January and 
everybody in Washington knows 
it.”

Rep. Charles Halleck of Indi
ana, party leader in the House, 
said the record since Kennedy 
took office, “adds up to almost 
total failure for what undoubt
edly will be known as the three 
empty years.

“With the Democrat in con
trol of the White House and 
every government agency, and 
with a 2-1 majority in the Sen
ate and a 3-2 majority in the 
House of Representatives, Mr. 
Kennedy can have no alibi.

COACH NORTON’S 
PANCAKE HOUSE

35 varieties of finest pancakes, 
aged heavy KC steaks, shrimp, 
and other fine foods.

Daily—Merchants lunch 
11 to 2 p. m.
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FRIDAY
“HOUSE BOAT”

SATURDAY & SUNDAY 
NO MOVIE
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CAR WASH
OPEN SOON
WATCH FOR 
DATE & PLACE

FRANCHISE & SALES 
REPRESENTATIVE 

MARVIN W. DURRANT 
3921 Hilltop Dr. Bryan VI 6-5638
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CITY OF COLLEGE STATION, TEXAS
Combined Balance Sheet of AH Funds

June 30, 1963

Assets General
Fund

Utility
Funds

Cemetery
Fund

Firemen’s
Pension

Fund

General
Property

Fund
Total

Cash for current operations 
Cash for debt service
Cash for construction and other capital outlay 
Cash for perpetual care fund 
Investments held for perpetual care fund 
Accounts receivable, less possible losses 
Taxes receivable, less possible losses 
Street assessments receivable 
Due from cemetery fund (see contra liability) 
Deposit with A&M College
Inventory of materials and supplies for current use, 

at cost or less 
Fixed assets

Streets and bridges 
Other fixed assets

$ 2,712.37 
510.48 

1,400.58

$ 20,703.15
37,380.70 

134.29

$ 2,485.92 $ 116.74 $

3,038.51
4.650.30 

20,080.16
5.916.30 

100.00

58,521.31

644.31
9,862.80

$ 26,018.18 
37,891.18 

1,534.81 
644.31 

9,862.80 
61,559.82

4.650.30 
20,080.16

5.916.30 
100.00

Day ]e 
Per day 
4897. '

Wanted
aenomina 
1522, Col

318.59 17,926.97 18,245.56

810,098.18 12,134.07
Total Assets

372,573,93
143,427.66

372,573.93
965,659.91

$38,727.29 $944,764.60 $25,127.10 $ 116.74 $516,001.59 $1,524,737.32

Liabilities and Surplus
Accounts payable
Payroll taxes and municipal retirement withheld from 

employees
Due to general fund (see contra asset)
Customers’ deposits
Note payable to bank - street improvement project
Note payable to bank - other
Note payable on land
Bonds payable from tax revenues
Bonds payable from utility revenues
Interest payable
Reserve for perpetual care
Total liabilities

$ 4,076.79 

2,612.37

$ 29,817.43 $ $ 33,894.22

28,000.00
7,000.00
8,250.00

18,843.73
5,916.30

400.00

24,000.00
408,000.00

5,495.21
10,394.31

Surplus or (Deficit)
Total liabilities and Surplus

$49,939.16

(11,211.87)

$486,156.37

458,608.23

$16,710.61 $ $

2,612.37 
5,916.30 

19,243.73 
28,000.00 

7,000.00 
8,250.00 

24,000.00 
408,000.00 

5,495.21 
10,394.31 

$ 552,806.14
8,416.49 $ 116.74 516,001.59 971,931.18

$38,727.29 $944,764.60 $25,127.10 $ 116.74 $516,001.59 $1,524,737.32

STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF BRAZOS

I, Florence Neelley, being Director of Finance of College Station, solemly swear that the foregoing statement of condition is true to the best 
of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of November, 1963.
Director of Finance

Notary Public, Brazos County, Texas
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